

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).15331/2019

K.S.S.RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PETITIONER-IN-PERSON MATTER. HEARING NOTICE SENT.

IA No.144526/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No.144526/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 17-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person [Not present]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

Delay in refiling the Writ Petition is condoned.

Office to proceed with the listing of matter before the Court.

(POULAMI PAUL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER