

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).188/2020

K.S.S.RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 144530/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 144525/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON, IA No. 144528/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 8/2020 (X)

(WITH IA No. 158438/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 158435/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON, IA No. 158436/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 11-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The petitioner was previously granted an adjournment at his request. He continues to remain absent today, though an email has been forwarded seeking a further adjournment.
- 2 In the interest of justice, we direct that a last and final opportunity shall be granted to the petitioner to pursue the proceedings by appearing before the Court on a video conferencing platform, failing which the Court would be

constrained to take the view of the matter on the basis of the record as it stands.

- 3 The Registry shall intimate a copy of this order by email to the petitioner.
- 4 List the petitions on 16 November 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER